
Features an aluminum alloy body with textured side panels and anti-roll 
design is ergonomically shaped for a sure grip. With dual power switches 
and an intuitive mode selector switch it is easy to use.

KEY FEATURES

•  Intuitive mode switch for easy selection of High, Medium, or Low
- “Set and forget it” - no need to cycle through the settings to get to the 

desired mode
•  Independently functioning head and tail switches

BATTERY

•  Uses two SL-B26® protected Li-Ion USB rechargeable battery packs 
•  Charges with exsiting Stinger® charges, USB cord, or optional SL-B26® 

bank charger

MATERIAL/DURABILITY

•  Anodized aluminum body with ergonomic, anti-roll body design and 
textured grip

•  High temperature, shock mounted, corrosion-resistant and 	
impact-resistant BOROFLOAT® glass, gasket-sealed

•  IPX7 waterproof to 1m
•  2-meter impact resistance tested	

WARRANTY

Limited lifetime warranty
Visit streamlight.com for full warranty information

RECHARGEABLE LED FLASHLIGHT

STINGER® 2020

OUTPUT
HIGH MEDIUM LOW

LUMENS 2,000 850 100
CANDELA 25,000 10,000 1,200
DISTANCE 315m 200m 70m
RUN TIME 2 hrs 4 hrs 24 hrs

Strobe runs 3.25 hrs

High, Medium, or Low
Mode Switch

Ergonomic anti-roll body with textured grip

Available Colors:

ITEM NUMBERS

Description UPC Item # 

Stinger 2020 - 120V AC/12V DC - 1 Holder - Black 080926-78101-6 78101

Stinger 2020 - 120V AC/12V DC - 1 Holder - Red 080926-78121-4 78121

Stinger 2020 - 120V AC/12V DC - 1 Holder - Blue 080926-78131-3 78131

Stinger 2020 - 230V AC/12V DC - 1 Holder - Black 080926-78102-3 78102

Stinger 2020 - 240V AC/12V DC - 1 Holder - Black 080926-78103-0 78103

Stinger 2020 - 12V DC - 1 Holder - Black 080926-78104-7 78104

Stinger 2020 - Light Only - Includes “Y” USB  
cord - Black 080926-78100-9 78100

Stinger 2020 - Light Only - Includes “Y” USB  
cord - Red 080926-78120-7 78120

Stinger 2020 - Light Only - Includes “Y” USB  
cord - Blue 080926-78130-6 78130

LENGTH: 7.67 in (19.48 cm)
WEIGHT: 12.3 oz (350g)

DIMENSIONS

W/ BATTERIES



ACCESSORIES
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Description UPC Item # 

120V AC Micro-USB Cord 080926-22071-3 22071

120V AC Charge Cord 080926-22060-7 22060

230V AC USB Dedicated Charge 
Cord 080926-22072-0 22072

230V AC Charge Cord 080926-22061-4 22061

240V AC USB Adapter 080926-22049-2 22049

240V AUS AC Charge Cord 080926-22048-5 22048

240V UK AC Charge Cord 080926-22062-1 22062

12V DC2 Charge Cord 080926-22050-8 22050

12V DC1 Charge Cord 080926-22051-5 22051

40” (101.6 cm) Micro-USB Cord 
22” (55.88 cm) Micro-USB Cord

080926-22070-6
080926-22081-2

22070
22081

Y-Split Micro-USB Cord 080926-22082-9 22082

Smart Charger 080926-75105-7 75105

5-Unit Bank Charger 120V
5-Unit Bank Charger 230V

080926-75400-3
080926-75600-7

75400
75600

8 Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger  
12V DC - No batteries 080926-20220-7 20220

8 Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger  
120V/100V AC - No batteries 080926-20221-4 20221

8 Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger  
230V/240V AC - No batteries 080926-20222-1 20222

8 Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger   
12V DC - Batteries included 080926-20223-8 20223

8 Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger   
120V/100V AC - Batteries included 080926-20224-5 20224

8 Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger   
230V/240V AC - Batteries included 080926-20225-2 20225

SL-B26 Charge Cradle 080926-22100-0 22100

SL-B26 Battery Carrier 
(Includes two SL-B26 battery packs) 080926-78105-4 78105

SL-B26 Battery Carrier - No batteries 080926-78106-1 78106

SL-B26 Battery Pack - 2 PK 080926-22102-4 22102

Description  UPC  Item #

Nylon Holster 080926-78107-8 78107

Leather Holster - Basketweave 080926-78114-6 78114

Flip Lens - IR
Flip Lens - Red
Flip Lens - Blue
Flip Lens - Green

080926-75027-2
080926-75115-6
080926-75116-3
080926-75117-0

75027
75115
75116
75117

Safety Wand - Blue
Safety Wand - Red
Safety Wand - Yellow
Safety Wand - White
Safety Wand - Glow in the Dark

080926-75902-2
080926-75903-9
080926-75904-6
080926-75908-4
080926-75913-8

75902
75903
75904
75908
75913

Stinger 2020 Face Cap Ring - Red
Stinger 2020 Face Cap Ring - Blue
Stinger 2020 Face Cap Ring - Lime
Stinger 2020 Face Cap Ring - Orange
Stinger 2020 Face Cap Ring - Purple
Stinger 2020 Face Cap Ring Kit - All

080926-78108-5
080926-78109-2
080926-78110-8
080926-78111-5
080926-78112-2
080926-78113-9

78108
78109
78110
78111
78112
78113

Stinger 2020 Switch Kit 080926-78115-3 78115

Stinger 2020 Rear Door Kit 080926-78116-0 78116

Stinger 2020 Service Kit 080926-78117-7 78117


